

## PRESS RELEASE

### Boston, 5 October 2016

# UNIPOL INTERNATIONAL: BEST PRACTICE IN REPUTATION BUILDING AND PROTECTION

### Unipol case history presented at the Global Reputation Leaders Network in Boston

The Unipol Group is starring at the "Global Reputation Leaders Network Summit" held yesterday and today in Boston, an important and renowned international event organised by the Reputation Institute, a leading global company in corporate reputation management.

During the event the most important international companies meet to share reputation management strategies and best practices.

Unipol is considered a "best case" because it was able to understand, better than and before others, the importance of positioning reputation as a corporate asset to enhance (through communications) and protect (through risk management), and also to be incorporated in business metrics, progressively becoming a part of the Group's strategic planning process.

The project, presented by Unipol, envisages an integrated approach: on the one hand, contributing to increase the company's value, starting from the measurement and analysis of current reputation before implementing an action plan in line with Group needs and objectives and, on the other hand, identifying and mitigating the risks arising from events that could negatively impact the reputation and thus the value of Unipol.

In addition to the integrated approach, the following aspects help to make the Unipol model unique: the scope of analysis covering seven stakeholder segments (public opinion, employees, journalists, institutions, financial community, agents, customers) whose perceptions are examined; the comparison between internal (top management and employees) and external (public) perceptions and expectations; strategic alignment calling different business functions to contribute to achieving reputation objectives (creation and protection) starting from a shared work and action plan.

For the Unipol Group, reputation is a strategic asset capable of guiding the business and is becoming a management lever for activating an internal/external cultural change that can contribute to value creation.

According to a study by the Reputation Institute, 64% of people would buy the products of a company with a strong/excellent reputation, compared to the 25% of the population who would buy the products/services of companies with a poor reputation. Also in the financial sector, the relationship between reputation and propensity to buy emerged: +5 points in reputation results in a +4.5% increase in the purchasing choices of Italians.

#### **Contacts**

**Unipol Group Press Office** 

Fernando Vacarini Tel. +39/051/5077705 pressoffice@unipol.it **Barabino & Partners** 

Massimiliano Parboni m.parboni@barabino.it Tel. +39/335/8304078 Giovanni Vantaggi g.vantaggi@barabino.it Tel. +39/328/8317379 **Unipol Group Investor Relations** 

Adriano Donati Tel. +39/051/5077933 investor.relations@unipol.it



# PRESS RELEASE

Follow us on https://www.linkedin.com/company/unipol-gruppo https://twitter.com/UnipolGroup\_PR



#### Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A.

Unipol is one of the leading insurance groups in Europe with a total income amounting to approximately €16.5bn, of which €7.9bn in Non-Life Business and €8.6bn in Life Business (2015 figures).

Unipol adopts an integrated offer strategy and covers a complete range of insurance and financial products, operating primarily through its subsidiary UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A., founded at the beginning of 2014, Italian leader in Non-Life Business, in particular in MV TPL insurance.

The Group is also active in direct vehicle insurance (Linear Assicurazioni), health protection (UniSalute), supplementary pensions and has a strong presence in the bancassurance channel (Arca Vita Group and Popolare Vita Group).

Finally, Unipol operates in the banking business through the network of Unipol Banca branches and manages significant diversified businesses in the real estate, hotel (Atahotels) and agricultural (Tenute del Cerro) sectors.

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A. is listed on the Italian Stock Exchange.